



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 5444 of 2026

Chandrapal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jitendra Kumar Yadav, Rahul Saxena
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rajesh Pandey

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Shri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Rajesh Pandey, learned counsel for the informant, and Shri Imran Khan, learned AGA for the State-respondents are present.

2. At the outset, Shri Rahul Saxena, learned Advocate submitted that he has subsequently been engaged by the applicant and, in the instant bail application, certain relevant facts could not be disclosed earlier. Therefore, he prayed for two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit and requested that the matter be listed in the first week of July, 2026 after the summer vacation.

3. Learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the informant have no objection to the same.

4. List again on 13th July, 2026 after the summer vacation in the daily cause list.

May 13, 2026
Sumaira

(Sameer Jain,J.)